

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1797-1798/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 05/02/2001 in CRLM 25407-M/2000 and CRL Misc. No. 26447-M of 2000 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CHERRY ANAND

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and cancellation of bail) (With Office Report)

Date : 19/11/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAİK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

For Petitioner (s) Mr. SC Goswami, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Singh, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

The Superintendent of Police City-II, Amritsar has filed an affidavit indicating that no custodial interrogation is necessary in the case. The petitioner states that the said Superintendent of Police is not the investigating authority and in fact the investigation is being conducted by the Crime Branch. He wants to file a rejoinder. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks from today. Put up after two weeks.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Court Master