

n
SLP(Crl.)No. 1797-1798 OF 2001

ITEM No.43

Court No. 3

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1797-1798/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 05/02/2001 in CRLM No.s25407-M and 26447-M of 2000 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CHERRY ANAND

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and cancellation of bail and Office Report)

Date : 10/12/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. S.C.Maheshwari, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.
Mrs.Shomila Bakshi, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Rao, Adv.
Ms. Bippankhi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Learned Counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw these petitions, saying that he will move the appropriate Court for any appropriate direction. They accordingly stand dismissed as withdrawn.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Court Master